502532677 10/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2577987

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					7
DONG KYUN KIM				10/10/2013	1
HONG SHIK YUN				10/14/2013	<u></u>
RECEIVING PARTY [)ATA				
Name:	Name: LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	SEOUL SQUA	ARE, 541	1 NAMDAEMUNNO 5-GA]
City:	JUNG-GU, SE	EOUL]
State/Country:	KOREA, REP	UBLIC C	DF		_
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 100-714				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		<u> </u>
Property		141118	Number 373		<u></u>
Property Application Number:	Туре	141118			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type	I	373		
Property Application Number:	Type DATA (703 703)	3)766-36- 7663777	44		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type DATA (703 703) assi	3)766-36- 7663777 gned@k	373 44 , ced-iplaw.com		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	Type E DATA (703 703) assi	3)766-36- 7663777 gned@k	a44 red-iplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type DATA (703 703) assigner sent via US Ma	3)766-36- 7663777 gned@k	244 Additional come and attempt is unsuccessful. OCIATES, LLP		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type DATA (703 703) asside sent via US Mate: KED	3)766-36- 7663777 gned@k <i>ail when</i> 0 & ASS0 . BOX 86	244 Additional come and attempt is unsuccessful. OCIATES, LLP		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type CONTA CON	3)766-36- 7663777 gned@k <i>ail when</i> 0 & ASS0 . BOX 86	244 2. sed-iplaw.com 2. the email attempt is unsuccessful. OCIATES, LLP 6338		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type CONTA CON	3)766-36- 7663777 gned@k <i>ail when</i> 0 & ASS0 . BOX 86	a44 xed-iplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OCIATES, LLP 638 IRGINIA 20195		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type CONTA CON	3)766-36- 7663777 gned@k <i>ail when</i> 0 & ASS0 . BOX 86	a44 aced-iplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OCIATES, LLP 638 IRGINIA 20195 HI-0855		

PATENT REEL: 031406 FRAME: 0013

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

Docket No.:	P2011-C0529US

6)

Name:

ASSIGNMENT

(v.13210. 16	· 보통하다	IGNMENT
LAOIT, GEAL	In consideration of the premises and other sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the under	good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt an signed,
	(1) KIM, Dong Kyun	(4)
	(2) YUN, Hong Shik	(5)
	(3)	(6)
	who have made a certain new and useful invention, her	eby sell, assign and transfer unto
	<u>Seoul Square, 541, N</u> <u>Seoul, 100-7</u>	OTEK CO., LTD. Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu 14, Republic of Korea IGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States entitled
	POWER TRANS	SMISSION APPARATUS
	(a) for which an application for United States Letters P United States Serial No	eatent was filed on, and identified b
	(b) for which an application for United States Letters F	Patent was executed on,
	any and all United States Letters Patent which may be g extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, cor priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the I	Juited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue tranted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all atinuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissu of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and lega improvements, and applications for patent based therec	er a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon reques I representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any on, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute igns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE! ransferred.
	AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of assignment any further identification that may be necessauthority, including the United States Patent and Trader	of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing mark Office, for recordation of this document.
	SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
	1) Name: KIM, Dong Kyun	10.10.201}
	Name: KIM, Dong Kyun	
	2)	
	Name: YUN, Hong Shik	
	2)	
•	3) Name:	
	4)Name:	The state of the s
	ivanic.	
;	5)	
	Name:	

Docl	ket No.: <u>P2011-C0529US</u>	-	
		ASSIGNMENT	
suffic	In consideration of the proceed of which is hereby acknown	emises and other good and valuable con vledged, the undersigned,	sideration in hand paid, the receipt and
(1)	KIM, Dong Kyun	(4)	
(2)	YUN, Hong Shik		
		eful invention, hereby sell, assign and trans	
its su	<u>Sec</u>	LG INNOTEK CO., LTD. oul Square, 541, Namdaemunno 5-ga, J Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea c designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire righ	ung-gu
01.11		OWER TRANSMISSION APPARA	ATTIS
(a) fo			, and identified by
Unite	ed States Serial No.	; or	, and denumed by
(b) f	for which an application for Unit	ed States Letters Patent was executed on _)
any a exten prior to the	nd all United States Letters Pate usions, divisions, reissues, substit ity thereto, and the right to all be e said ASSIGNEE, for its intere	e and request the United States Commission which may be granted therefor and/or outes, renewals, continuations, or continuationed to under the International Convention at as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns as application shall hereafter act on behalf	that claim priority thereto and any and all instance in-part thereof and/or that claim for the Protection of Industrial Property and legal representatives; the undersigned
of th imprany p	cation for and obtaining original e said ASSIGNEE, its successor ovements, and applications for p	l, divisional, reissued or extended Letters is, assigns and legal representatives, and wi patent based thereon, growing out of or re- its successors, assigns and legal represent	render all necessary assistance in making Patent of the United States, upon request ithout further remuneration, in and to any lated to the said invention; and to execute ratives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's
assig: autho	nment any further identification	by grants the firm of KED & ASSOCIAT! that may be necessary or desirable in orde Patent and Trademark Office, for records	r to comply with the rules of any issuing
SIGN	NED on the dates indicated aside	e our signatures:	
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1)			
	Name: KIM, Dong Kyun		
2)			2013.10.14
-) -	Name: YUN, Hong Shik		201011111111111111111111111111111111111
3)			
	Name:		
4)			
·/ ·	Name:		
5)	Name:		A ACCORD
	Pame.	•	
6)			
	Name:		

PATENT REEL: 031406 FRAME: 0015